Specifications SF-ALLS60
Please consult the manufacturer’s
installation manual for all details and
requirements before making a final
design layout decision.
Allusion Slim
60" Linear
Electric Fireplace
MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES APPLIANCE LOCATION
WALLBOARD SHEATHINGFINISHING DIMENSIONS
AREA CLEARANCES
SIDES 0"
FLOOR 0"
TOP 0"
BACK 0"
FRONT 36" [914]
MANTEL 5/8" [16]
17-1/4"
[438mm]
38-3/8"
[914]
Wallboard and or �nishing material up to
5/8" thick.
9SimpliFire  • SF-ALLS40, SF-ALLS50, SF-ALLS60, SF-ALLS72 •  SF-ALLS-MAN  •  6/24
D. Location
Note:  If this appliance is installed in a bathroom, it must
be protected by GFI receptacle or circuit.  If receptacle
is used it must be readily accessible.  This electrical
appliance is not water tight.  To prevent electrical shock,
it must be installed as to prevent water from entering
appliance.  It  must be installed away from showers, tubs,
or other water sources.  Never locate the appliance where
it may fall into a bathtub or other water container.
When choosing a location for your appliance ensure that
the following general rules are followed:
• For best results, install out of direct sunlight.
• Power supply service must be installed within
proximity of electric fireplace prior to finishing to
avoid reconstruction.
• Appliance should be mounted so the glass panel is
located outside the swing arc of adjacent door.
• See Figure 3.2 and 3.3 to determine location of ap-
pliance installation.
E. Clearance to Combustibles
Minimum Clearance to Combustible Construction
  Sides.......................0 in.
  Floor........................0 in.
  Top..........................0 in.
  Back........................0 in.
  Front..................... 36 in.
  Mantel...................5/8 in.
   See Figure 3.2.
Figure 3.2 Location and Clearances Requirements
Maximum Combustible and
Non-Combustible Mantel
Projections.
18 in.
MAX
MINIMUM 5/8 in. TO INSTALL /
REMOVE FRONT TRIM
NOTICE:  Thermostat readings may be affected if
mantel is installed.
min. 0 in.
min. 5/8 in.
Ceiling
Mantel
Floor
Wall
Outside
swing arc
of adjacent
doorsmin. 0 in.
F. Electrical Supply Information - Prepara-
tion and Installation
Plan the location of the appliance so that it will have ad-
equate electric power.  A minimum 15AMP, 120V/60Hz
circuit is required (20AMP, 120V/60Hz recommended).
Additional appliances on the same circuit as this appli-
ance may exceed the current rating of that circuit.  A dedi-
cated circuit is not required, but is preferred to prevent
circuit breaker trips or fuse failure.
WARNING! Risk of Fire! Keep electrical cords, drapery,
furnishings or other combustibles at least 3 ft. (0.9 m)
from the front of the electric fireplace, and away from the
sides or rear.
Figure 3.3 Electrical Outlet Location
Note:  If mounting on a wall and using the supplied pow-
er cord, choose a location near an outlet so an extension
cord is not required.
ELECTRICAL
OUTLET
LOCATION
RECESSED 2 X 4 WALL
4"
[102mm] Min.
Wall Sheathing
2 X 4 RECESSED
4"
[102mm] Min.
WALLBOARD SHEATHING
AND/OR FINISHING MATERIAL
UP TO 5/8" THICK
2 X 4 WALL WALLBOARD
 SHEATH TO EDGE
OF FRAMED OPENING
2 X 6 WALL WALLBOARD
 SHEATH LEAVE 1-1/2"
IN FRAMING EXPOSED
WALLBOARD SHEATH TO
EDGE OF FRAMED OPENING
WALLBOARD SHEATHING
AND/OR FINISHING MATERIAL
FRAMING
DIMENSIONS
FRAMING WIDTH FRAMING DEPTH FRAMING HEIGHT
58-3/8" [914] 4" [102] 17-1/4" [438]
58-3/8"
[1483mm]
SF-ALLS60
EF/HHT/SF-ALL60-BK_0822
PRODUCT LISTING CODES
US CSA 22.2 No 46-M1988
INTERNATIONAL CSA 22.2 No 46-M1988
Product information provided is not complete
and is subject to change without notice.
Product installation must adhere strictly to
instructions accompanying product to avoid
risk of fire and potential injury. C
®
US SimpliFire — A Brand of Hearth & Home Technologies
7571 215th Street West | Lakeville, MN 55044
888-427-3973 | 952-985-6000 | fireplaces.com
Specifications
Model A B C
SF-ALLS40
in. 37-3/8 35-1/2 40
mm 949 901 1015
SF-ALLS50
in. 48 46
mm
50-1/2
1219 12831169
SF-ALLS60
in. 57-3/8 55-1/2 60
mm 1457 1411 1525
SF-ALLS72
in. 69-3/8 67-1/2 72
mm 1762 1716 1830
A
425mm
100mmC
303mm 465mmB
30mm
12in. 1/4in.18-
1-1/8in.
 3-15/16in.
3/4in.16-
4-3/8in.
113mm57-3/8"
1457mm
60"
1525mm
55-1/2"
1411mm
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
ACTUAL
DIMENSIONS
MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH FRONT HEIGHT BACK HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA
SF-ALLS-60 60" [1525] 57-3/8" [1457] 18-1/4" [465] 16-3/4" [425] 4-3/8" [113] 55-1/2" x 12"